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Provincia Abitanti 2012 Abitanti 2013 Δ  Abitanti % Gen. - Feb 2012 
[ton]

Gen. - Feb 2013 
[ton]

Δ  Raccolta
[ton]

Δ  Raccolta % Procapite 2012
[Kg/ab*anno]

Procapite 2013
[Kg/ab*anno]

EMILIA ROMAGNA 4.259.567 4.231.611 -0,66% 8.171,2 6.487,4 -1.683,8 -20,61% 11,5 9,2
FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 1.155.100 1.155.100 0,00% 4.116,1 2.439,6 -1.676,5 -40,73% 21,4 12,7
LIGURIA 1.201.703 1.128.223 -6,11% 3.944,0 1.188,8 -2.755,2 -69,86% 19,7 6,3
LOMBARDIA 7.055.863 6.299.220 -10,72% 27.736,1 26.727,2 -1.008,9 -3,64% 23,6 25,5
PIEMONTE 4.019.439 4.019.439 0,00% 25.835,8 21.929,1 -3.906,7 -15,12% 38,6 32,7
TRENTINO ALTO ADIGE 1.004.790 946.703 -5,78% 4.905,9 4.322,4 -583,5 -11,89% 29,3 27,4
VALLE D'AOSTA 127.065 127.065 0,00% 761,5 734,7 -26,8 -3,52% 36,0 34,7
VENETO 3.806.692 4.123.259 8,32% 7.238,9 4.968,3 -2.270,5 -31,37% 11,4 7,2
TOTALE 22.630.219 22.030.620 -2,65% 82.709,5 68.797,6 -13.911,9 -16,82% 21,9 18,7

Provincia Abitanti 2012 Abitanti 2013 Δ  Abitanti % Gen. - Feb 2012 
[ton]

Gen. - Feb 2013 
[ton]

Δ  Raccolta
[ton]

Δ  Raccolta % Procapite 2012
[Kg/ab*anno]

Procapite 2013
[Kg/ab*anno]

EMILIA ROMAGNA 4.259.567 4.231.611 -0,66% 10.866,1 14.363,0 3.496,9 32,18% 15,3 20,4
FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 1.155.100 1.155.100 0,00% 2.820,7 3.628,3 807,6 28,63% 14,7 18,8
LIGURIA 1.201.703 1.128.223 -6,11% 2.610,2 2.738,6 128,5 4,92% 13,0 14,6
LOMBARDIA 7.055.863 6.299.220 -10,72% 11.652,1 12.513,6 861,5 7,39% 9,9 11,9
PIEMONTE 4.019.439 4.019.439 0,00% 7.018,5 8.129,9 1.111,3 15,83% 10,5 12,1
TRENTINO ALTO ADIGE 1.004.790 946.703 -5,78% 4.422,4 4.647,1 224,7 5,08% 26,4 29,5
VALLE D'AOSTA 127.065 127.065 0,00% 934,0 1.158,2 224,2 24,01% 44,1 54,7
VENETO 3.806.692 4.123.259 8,32% 11.994,5 12.359,4 364,9 3,04% 18,9 18,0
TOTALE 22.630.219 22.030.620 -2,65% 52.318,4 59.538,0 7.219,6 13,80% 13,9 16,2

Provincia Abitanti 2012 Abitanti 2013 Δ  Abitanti % Gen. - Feb 2012 
[ton]

Gen. - Feb 2013 
[ton]

Δ  Raccolta
[ton]

Δ  Raccolta % Procapite 2012
[Kg/ab*anno]

Procapite 2013
[Kg/ab*anno]

EMILIA ROMAGNA 4.259.567 4.231.611 -0,66% 19.037,3 20.850,4 1.813,1 9,52% 26,8 29,6
FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA 1.155.100 1.155.100 0,00% 6.936,8 6.067,8 -868,9 -12,53% 36,0 31,5
LIGURIA 1.201.703 1.128.223 -6,11% 6.554,1 3.927,5 -2.626,7 -40,08% 32,7 20,9
LOMBARDIA 7.055.863 6.299.220 -10,72% 39.388,2 39.240,8 -147,4 -0,37% 33,5 37,4
PIEMONTE 4.019.439 4.019.439 0,00% 32.854,3 30.058,9 -2.795,4 -8,51% 49,0 44,9
TRENTINO ALTO ADIGE 1.004.790 946.703 -5,78% 9.328,3 8.969,4 -358,8 -3,85% 55,7 56,8
VALLE D'AOSTA 127.065 127.065 0,00% 1.695,5 1.892,9 197,4 11,64% 80,1 89,4
VENETO 3.806.692 4.123.259 8,32% 19.233,4 17.327,8 -1.905,6 -9,91% 30,3 25,2
TOTALE 22.630.219 22.030.620 -2,65% 135.027,9 128.335,6 -6.692,3 -4,96% 35,8 35,0

RACCOLTA TOTALE

Monitor Nord
 Confronto Gennaio - Febbraio 2012/2013

RACCOLTA CONGIUNTA

RACCOLTA SELETTIVA



0	
  

10	
  

20	
  

30	
  

40	
  

50	
  

60	
  

EMILIA	
  
ROMAGNA	
  

FRIULI	
  VENEZIA	
  
GIULIA	
  

LIGURIA	
   LOMBARDIA	
   PIEMONTE	
   TRENTINO	
  ALTO	
  
ADIGE	
  

VALLE	
  D'AOSTA	
   VENETO	
  

CG	
  AP	
   11,5	
   21,4	
   19,7	
   23,6	
   38,6	
   29,3	
   36,0	
   11,4	
  

CG	
   9,2	
   12,7	
   6,3	
   25,5	
   32,7	
   27,4	
   34,7	
   7,2	
  

SL	
  AP	
   15,3	
   14,7	
   13,0	
   9,9	
   10,5	
   26,4	
   44,1	
   18,9	
  

SL	
   20,4	
   18,8	
   14,6	
   11,9	
   12,1	
   29,5	
   54,7	
   18,0	
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